Docket No.: NBG-112 07-30-2008 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 103516708 Tab settings -> +> To the Director of the United States ratent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Matteo Zoppas Massimo Coran Name: S.I.P.A. Societa' Industrializzazione Progettazione & 7-23-08 Automazione S.p.A. Jader Pavanetto Via Caduti del Lavoro 3 Address: 31029 Vittorio ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Veneto State/Prov.: Other Italy Country: Execution Date: June 12, 2008 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/574,890 April 7, 2008 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark D. Lorusso 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 41,955 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: PO Box 21915 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-2147 City: Portsmouth State/Prov.: NH ZIP: 03802 Country: US (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

July 21, 2008

Mark D. Lorusso Name of Person Signing

Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

Matteo ZOPPAS, Massimo CORAN and Jader PAVANETTO

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee:

S.I.P.A. SOCIETA' INDUSTRIALIZZAZIONE PROGETTAZIONE E AUTOMAZIONE S.p.A.

Via Caduti del Lavoro 3 - 31029 VITTORIO VENETO - ITALY

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 10/574,890	filed 7 April 2006
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the	
	9 %+ ∫20.
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substit Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United State	
improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which and all foreign countries on said improvements.	

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

ASSIGNORS

Dated: 12 June 2008

By Matteo ZOPPAS

By Massimo CORAN

By Jader PAVANETTO

The undersigned declares that he(she) was personally present and did see the above-named

individual execute this Assignment of his(her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Address VIA MARCORA' 37/A

31015CONEGLIANO -TV

PATENT REEL: 021315 FRAME: 0431

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8) Applicant(s): Mateo ZOPPAS et al.		Docket No. NBG-112					
Application No.	Filing Date	Examiner	Customer No.	Group Art Unit			
10/574,890	April 7, 2008	Unassigned	48388	1791			
nvention: CONDITIO	ONING DEVICE FOR PL	LASTIC ITEMS AND PROCESS					
I hereby certify that t	this Assignment, Assign	ment Cover Sheet and check					
		(Identify type of correspondence)					
is being deposited w	vith the United States Por	stal Service with sufficient postage as	first class mail in	an envelope			
		•		·			
addressed to "Comr	July 21, 2008	D. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-14	450" [37 CFR 1.8	s(a)] on			
	(Date)						
			Mark D. Lorusso (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)				
		(Typea or Primea Name of Perso	on Mailing Correspond	ence)			
		MA Z					
		(Signature of Person Main	ing Correspondence)				
	Note: Each pap	per must have its own certificate of mailing.					
				:			
1							

P07A/REV04

MARK D. LORUSSA PC LORUSSA & ASSOCIATES P.O. BOX 21915 PORTSMOUTH, NH 03802

28 JULY 2008

Mark Lorusso,

Attached find your check #185 for \$40.00, that was received At the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2008. The "pay to the order of" field is not acceptable. I have included this attachment

from the <u>www.uspto.gov</u> website: All checks, cashier's checks, or money orders must be made payable to "Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office". (See <u>37 CFR 1.23(a)</u>.)

The serial number on the document is 10/574,890. The account will be charged. Thank-you

Jon kurtz u.s. receiving office 703-308-9290 x137

PATENT REEL: 021315 FRAME: 0433

PATENT

REEL: 021315 FRAME: 0434